Instrument Valve
Needle Valve, Manifold, Check and Proportional Relief Valve
valve & fitting
Multiport Gauge Valve
16～19
Needle Valve
02～15

valve & fitting
Dimensions
Ordering Information
HPBV02 S  4 OD
Series Body Material Size End Connection
HPBV02 S 316 S.S. 4 1/4” F female
6 3/8” NPT female-female
8 1/2” OD VEE-LOK twin ferrule tube fittings
M6 6mm
M8 8mm
M10 10mm
M12 12mm
Ordering No. End Connection Orifice
(bore)
Dimensions (mm)
Inlet Outlet L L1 H H1 P T
HPBV02S2FF 1/8”NPT female 1/8”NPT female 5 53.2 26.6 47.5 20 15 6.5
HPBV02S4FF 1/4”NPT female 1/4”NPT female 5 53.2 26.6 47.5 20 15 6.5
HPBV02S6FF 3/8”NPT female 3/8”NPT female 7 61.6 30.8 54.2 25 18 8.5
HPBV02S8FF 1/2”NPT female 1/2”NPT female 9.5 96.53 48.27 64.87 32 18 8.5
HPBV02S2OD 1/8” O.D. 1/8” O.D. 5 62.8 31.4 47.5 20 15 6.5
HPBV02S4OD 1/4” O.D. 1/4” O.D. 5 67.8 33.9 47.5 20 15 6.5
HPBV02S6OD 3/8” O.D. 3/8” O.D. 7 76.8 38.4 54.2 25 18 8.5
HPBV02S8OD 1/2” O.D. 1/2” O.D. 9.5 89.53 44.77 64.87 32 18 8.5
HPBV02SM6OD 6mm O.D. 6mm O.D. 5 68.8 34.4 47.5 20 15 6.5
HPBV02SM8OD 8mm O.D. 8mm O.D. 5 70.4 35.2 47.5 20 15 6.5
HPBV02SM10OD 10mm O.D. 10mm O.D. 7 78.6 39.3 54.2 25 18 8.5
HPBV02SM12OD 12mm O.D. 12mm O.D. 9.5 89.53 44.77 64.87 32 18 8.5
T=max. panel thickness
P=panel hole diameter
All dimensions shown are for reference and subject to change without prior notice.
Sizes listed are standard.  Other sizes and end types are available upon request.  Refer to ordering information.
Instrument Valves and Manifolds38
Dimensions
All dimensions shown are for reference and subject to change without prior notice.
Sizes listed are standard.  Other sizes and end types are available upon request.  Refer to ordering information.
Ordering Information
HPBV03 S  4 OD
Series Body Material Size End Connection
HPBV03 S 316 S.S. 4 1/4” F female
6 3/8” NPT female-female
8 1/2” OD VEE-LOK twin ferrule tube fittings
M6 6mm
M8 8mm
M10 10mm
Ordering No. End Connection Orifice
(bore)
Dimensions (mm)
Inlet Outlet L L1 H H1 P T
HPBV03S2FF 1/8”NPT female 1/8”NPT female 5 53.2 26.6 65 26 15 6.5
HPBV03S4FF 1/4”NPT female 1/4”NPT female 5 53.2 26.6 65 26 15 6.5
HPBV03S6FF 3/8”NPT female 3/8”NPT female 7 61.6 30.8 73 30.5 18 8.5
HPBV03S2OD 1/8” O.D. 1/8” O.D. 5 62.8 31.4 61.8 24.7 15 6.5
HPBV03S4OD 1/4” O.D. 1/4” O.D. 5 67.8 33.9 64.8 27.7 15 6.5
HPBV03S6OD 3/8” O.D. 3/8” O.D. 7 76.8 38.4 73.45 31.8 18 8.5
HPBV03SM6OD 6mm O.D. 6mm O.D. 5 68.8 34.4 65.3 28.3 15 6.5
HPBV03SM8OD 8mm O.D. 8mm O.D. 5 70.4 35.2 66.1 29 15 6.5
HPBV03SM10OD 10mm O.D. 10mm O.D. 7 78.6 39.3 74.3  32.65 18 8.5
T=max. panel thickness
P=panel hole diameter
Instrument Valves and Manifolds 39
valve & fitting
valve & fitting
Features
■Maximum working pressure:
2000 psi (138 bar) at 100°F (38°C)
■Working temperature:
-22°F (-30°C) to 392°F (200°C)
■�Compact design with one piece hexagonal body in
threaded connections and available in tube ends.
■�Low torque for easy operation.
Material of Construction
High Pressure Ball Valve
HPBV04 series
Component Valve Body Material
316 L S.S.
Body 316 L S.S./A479
Ball 316 L S.S./A276
O-Ring Seal VITON
Seat Devlon V-API
End Connector 316 L S.S./A479
Stem 316 L S.S./A479
Inner Packing POM
Outer Packing PTFE
Gland Washer 316 L S.S./A276
Handle 316 L S.S./A276
Lock Nut 302 S.S.
LOCK NUT
GLAND WASHER
OUTER PACKING
INNER PACKING
STEM
SEAT SEAT
BALL ORING
END CONNECTOR
HANDLE
Instrument Valves and Manifolds40
valve & fitting
Dimensions
Ordering No. End Connection Orifice
(bore)
Dimensions (mm)
Inlet Outlet L L1 L2 H
HPBV04S8FF 1/2”NPT female 1/2”NPT female 9 54.5 85.6 39.2 27
HPBV04S8OD 1/2”O.D. 1/2”O.D. 9 98 85.6 39.2 27
HPBV04SM12OD 12mm O.D. 12mm O.D. 9 98 85.6 39.2 27
All dimensions shown are for reference and subject to change without prior notice.